Gender %
Man

Other

Woman

Borough %
Barking and Dagenham
Barnet

Bexley

Brent

Bromley

Camden

City of London

Croydon

Ealing

Enfield

Greenwich

Hackney

Hammersmith and Fulham
Haringey

Harrow

Havering

Hillingdon

Hounslow

Islington

Kensington and Chelsea
Kingston upon Thames
Lambeth

Lewisham

Merton

Newham

Outside of London
Redbridge

Richmond upon Thames
Southwark

Sutton

Tower Hamlets
Waltham Forest
Wandsworth
Westminster

N/A

Age %
18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65+

55.1
0.4
44.5

1.1
3.1
1.3
2.1
2.6
3.7
1.6
2.5
3.1
1.9
2.8
3.3
2.6
3.0
1.4
1.4
1.8
2.2
3.9
2.2
1.7
5.0
3.5
1.9
2.1
10.4
1.7
2.4
5.1
11
3.9
2.9
4.7
3.9
2.1

5.0
22.6
21.6
20.1
17.7
13.0

Work status
Not working - disabled

Not working - looking after house/children

Not working - retired

Other

Student, with some part time work
Student, without any part time work
Unemployed

Working - Full time (30+ hours)
Working Part time (9-29 hours)

N/A

Housing tenure

Being bought on mortgage
Other

Owned outright

Rented from housing association
Rented from local authority
Rented from private landlord
N/A

Ethnicity

African

Any other Asian background
Any other Black background
Any other mixed background
Any other white background
Bangladeshi

Caribbean

Chinese

Indian

Other Ethnic group
Pakistani

White and Asian

White and Black African
White and Black Caribbean
White British

White Irish

%

%

%

14
1.8
10.0
5.0
2.5
3.2
2.2
64.5
9.2
0.1

31.5
10.1
22.9
4.6
3.1
27.5
0.2

1.2
14
0.4
1.5
19.9
0.6
14
1.4
3.3
2.2
0.9
1.0
0.4
0.6
61.3
2.7



