Gender	%
Man	55.1
Other	0.4
Woman	44.5

Borough	%
Barking and Dagenham	1.1
Barnet	3.1
Bexley	1.3
Brent	2.1
Bromley	2.6
Camden	3.7
City of London	1.6
Croydon	2.5
Ealing	3.1
Enfield	1.9
Greenwich	2.8
Hackney	3.3
Hammersmith and Fulham	2.6
Haringey	3.0
Harrow	1.4
Havering	1.4
Hillingdon	1.8
Hounslow	2.2
Islington	3.9
Kensington and Chelsea	2.2
Kingston upon Thames	1.7
Lambeth	5.0
Lewisham	3.5
Merton	1.9
Newham	2.1
Outside of London	10.4
Redbridge	1.7
Richmond upon Thames	2.4
Southwark	5.1
Sutton	1.1
Tower Hamlets	3.9
Waltham Forest	2.9
Wandsworth	4.7
Westminster	3.9
N/A	2.1

Age	%
18-24	5.0
25-34	22.6
35-44	21.6
45-54	20.1
55-64	17.7
65+	13.0

Work status	%
Not working - disabled	1.4
Not working - looking after house/children	1.8
Not working - retired	10.0
Other	5.0
Student, with some part time work	2.5
Student, without any part time work	3.2
Unemployed	2.2
Working - Full time (30+ hours)	64.5
Working Part time (9-29 hours)	9.2
N/A	0.1

Housing tenure	%
Being bought on mortgage	31.5
Other	10.1
Owned outright	22.9
Rented from housing association	4.6
Rented from local authority	3.1
Rented from private landlord	27.5
N/A	0.2

Ethnicity	%
African	1.2
Any other Asian background	1.4
Any other Black background	0.4
Any other mixed background	1.5
Any other white background	19.9
Bangladeshi	0.6
Caribbean	1.4
Chinese	1.4
Indian	3.3
Other Ethnic group	2.2
Pakistani	0.9
White and Asian	1.0
White and Black African	0.4
White and Black Caribbean	0.6
White British	61.3
White Irish	2.7